502857563 06/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2904160

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name		Execution Date			
XANTREX TECHNOLC	GY INC.			04/26/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	SCHNE	SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC SOLAR INVERTERS USA, INC.					
Street Address:	250 SO	250 SOUTH VASCO ROAD					
City:	LIVERM	ORE					
State/Country:	CALIFO	RNIA					
Postal Code:	94551						
Patent Number:	7	7660139					
CORRESPONDENCE I	DATA	617)395-7070					
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i>	DATA (be sent to						
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA (pe sent to provided; (617)395-7070 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> i : <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 617) 395-7024					
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (be sent to provided; (617)395-7070 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 617) 395-7024 MSPatents@LALaw.com					
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (pe sent to provided; (617)395-7070 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 617) 395-7024 MSPatents@LALaw.com ANDO & ANASTASI LLP					
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (pe sent to provided; (L F	617)395-7070 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 617) 395-7024 MSPatents@LALaw.com					
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (pe sent to provided; (L F	617)395-7070 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 617) 395-7024 MSPatents@LALaw.com ANDO & ANASTASI LLP RIVERFRONT OFFICE PARK	be sent via				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (pe sent to provided; (L F ((617)395-7070 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 617) 395-7024 MSPatents@LALaw.com ANDO & ANASTASI LLP RIVERFRONT OFFICE PARK DNE MAIN STREET	be sent via S 02142				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (be sent to provided; (L E UMBER:	617)395-7070 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 617) 395-7024 MSPatents@LALaw.com ANDO & ANASTASI LLP RIVERFRONT OFFICE PARK ONE MAIN STREET CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETT	be sent via S 02142				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (be sent to provided; (L E UMBER:	617)395-7070 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 617) 395-7024 TMSPatents@LALaw.com ANDO & ANASTASI LLP RIVERFRONT OFFICE PARK DNE MAIN STREET CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETT S2177-7049US(VAN-0042	be sent via S 02142				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (be sent to provided; (L E UMBER:	617)395-7070 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 617) 395-7024 MSPatents@LALaw.com ANDO & ANASTASI LLP RIVERFRONT OFFICE PARK DNE MAIN STREET CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETT S2177-7049US(VAN-0042 THOMAS M. SULLIVAN	be sent via S 02142				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA (be sent to provided; (L E UMBER:	617)395-7070 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 617) 395-7024 MSPatents@LALaw.com ANDO & ANASTASI LLP RIVERFRONT OFFICE PARK DNE MAIN STREET CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETT S2177-7049US(VAN-0042 THOMAS M. SULLIVAN /Thomas M. Sullivan/	be sent via S 02142				

We	ge 1 of 1 STATE OF WASH SECHETARY OF Ashington Profit	STATE STATE OF WASHIN Corporation	Office Use	04/26/122 001 \$1,000.00 ud:230581 /075 w/01D	к
□ F	Filing Fee \$30.00				
Filing Fee with Expedited Service \$80.00			UBI Number:	6	02 025 572
	AE OF CORPORATION: trex Technology Inc.	ARTICLES OF A Chapter 23B. SECTIO (as currently recorded with the C	10 RCW		
	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	LA LALANDA THE AFANT AND IN THE STATE OF T	,		
		SECTIO d on this DATE: <u>April 26, 2012</u> SECTIO F WERE ADOPTED BY: (ple	N 3	e following)	
ART	ICLES OF AMENDMEN	d on this DATE: <u>April 26, 2012</u> SECTIO	N 3 aso check <u>one</u> of th	e following)	
ART	ICLES OF AMENDMEN Board of Directors (shi Duly approved by sha	d on this DATE: <u>April 26, 2012</u> SECTIO F WERE ADOPTED BY: (ple areholder action was not require reholders in accordance with	N 3 aso check <u>one</u> of th d)		cw
ART	ICLES OF AMENDMEN Board of Directors (shi Duly approved by sha	d on this DATE: <u>April 26, 2012</u> SECTIO F WERE ADOPTED BY: (ple areholder action was not require reholders in accordance with (der action was not required)	N 3 aso check <u>one</u> of th d) 23B.10.030 and 2		cw
ART	TICLES OF AMENDMEN Board of Directors (shi Duly approved by sha Incorporators (shareho ENDMENTS TO ARTICLI	d on this DATE: <u>April 26, 2012</u> SECTIO F WERE ADOPTED BY: (ple areholder action was not require reholders in accordance with	N 3 ase check <u>one</u> of th d) 23B.10.030 and 2 N 4 ach additional inform	23B, 10.040 R	
	TICLES OF AMENDMEN Board of Directors (shi Duly approved by sha Incorporators (shareho ENDMENTS TO ARTICLI TCLB I. NAME is amended	d on this DATE: <u>April 26, 2012</u> SECTIO F WERE ADOPTED BY: (ple areholder action was not require reholders in accordance with (der action was not required) SECTIO ES ON FILE: (if necessary, atte to the following: The name of the construction SECTIO	N 3 ase check <u>one</u> of the d) 23B.10.030 and 2 23B.10.030 and 2 N 4 ach additional inform corporation is Schneid	23B, 10.040 R nation) er Electric Solar	
ART	TICLES OF AMENDMEN Board of Directors (shi Duly approved by sha Incorporators (shareho ENDMENTS TO ARTICLI TCLB I. NAME is amended	d on this DATE: <u>April 26, 2012</u> SECTION F WERE ADOPTED BY: (ple areholder action was not required reholders in accordance with (der action was not required) SECTION ES ON FILE: (if necessary, atte to the following: The name of the construction SECTION SECTION CLES OF AMENDMENT: (ple	N 3 ase check <u>one</u> of the d) 23B.10.030 and 2 23B.10.030 and 2 N 4 ach additional inform corporation is Schneid	23B, 10.040 R nation) er Electric Solar	
ART	TICLES OF AMENDMEN Board of Directors (shi Duly approved by sha Incorporators (shareho ENDMENTS TO ARTICLI TICLE I. NAME is amended ECTIVE DATE OF ARTIC Upon filing by the Sec Specific Date: June 1, 2	d on this DATE: <u>April 26, 2012</u> SECTION F WERE ADOPTED BY: (ple areholder action was not required reholders in accordance with Ider action was not required) SECTION ES ON FILE: (if necessary, atte to the following: The name of the construction SECTION CLES OF AMENDMENT: (ple retary of State	N 3 aso check <u>one</u> of the d) 23B.10.030 and 2 N 4 ach additional inform corporation is Schneid N 5 base check <u>one</u> of the clive date must be v	23B, 10.040 R nation) er Electric Solar ne following)	
ART	TICLES OF AMENDMEN Board of Directors (shi Duly approved by sha Incorporators (shareho ENDMENTS TO ARTICLI TICLE 1. NAME is amended ECTIVE DATE OF ARTIC Upon filing by the Seci Specific Date: June 1, 2 Amendment have been f	d on this DATE: <u>April 26, 2012</u> SECTION FWERE ADOPTED BY: (ple areholder action was not require reholders in accordance with (der action was not required) SECTION ES ON FILE: (if necessary, atte to the following: The name of the co- SECTION CLES OF AMENDMENT: (ple retary of State 012 (Specified effe illed by the Office of the Secreta	N 3 ase check <u>one</u> of the d) 23B.10.030 and 2 N 4 ach additional inform corporation is Schneid N 5 ease check <u>one</u> of the clive date must be w ry of State) N 6 , and is, to the best of rate Secretary	23B, 10.040 R nation) er Electric Solar ne following) within 90 days	r Inverters USA, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 033199 FRAME: 0904

RECORDED: 06/18/2014

٠

.